
 

 

Te Wānanga o Aotearoa Long Distance Nationals 2016 

Race 2 – W1/W2 Men | V1 Women – J16 5km 

30 September 2016 

 

Overall Placings 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age               Division                Div. Pl. Sex Sex 

Pl. 

    1     27:23   10.96     245  Taane Heta Ngati Rehia                0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    1    M     1 

    2     29:01   10.34     255  Rua Mano Herewini Ngati Rehia         0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    2    M     2 

    3     29:10   10.29     249  Ducati Walford-Collier Te Rau Oranga  0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    3    M     3 

    4     29:13   10.27     253  Kewene Edmonds Ngati Rehia            0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    4    M     4 

    5     29:22   10.22     246  Carrell Morunga Ngati Rehia           0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    5    M     5 

    6     29:42   10.10     254  Toi Munroe Ngati Rehia                0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    6    M     6 

    7     30:11    9.94     251  Ngarangi Babbington PCKC              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    7    M     7 

    8     31:00    9.68     312  Haeata Squad Haeata                   0  W2 5km - J16 Men                          1    M     8 

    9     31:33    9.51     302  Jahkaya Taukei Cook Islands           0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     1    F     1 

   10     31:49    9.43     297  Makayla Timoti Hei Matau              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     2    F     2 

   11     31:49    9.43     286  Kyra Mita Te Arawa                    0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     3    F     3 

   12     32:14    9.31     250  Nukuroa . Haeata                      0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    8    M     9 

   13     32:21    9.27     294  Te Arawa Tumai Mitamitaga             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     4    F     4 

   14     32:57    9.10     300  Rangi-Riana Williams Uawa Tiaki Tai   0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     5    F     5 

   15     33:09    9.05     256  Ngatuere Matakatea PCKC               0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                    9    M    10 

   16     33:11    9.04     299  Maia Niwa-Apelu Mareikura             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     6    F     6 

   17     33:14    9.03     293  Fern Thompson Hawaiki Nui             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     7    F     7 

   18     33:20    9.00     308  Katarina Haverkamp Hei Matau          0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     8    F     8 

   19     33:45    8.89     292  Mahinaarangi Rikihana Hawaiki Nui     0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     9    F     9 

   20     33:57    8.84     290  Keala Kjeldsen Mitamitaga             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    10    F    10 

   21     34:31    8.69     289  Alia Kjeldsen Mitamitaga              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    11    F    11 

   22     35:06    8.55     296  Kelsheray Timihou Hei Matau           0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    12    F    12 

   23     35:37    8.42     305  Eden Te Paa PCKC                      0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    13    F    13 



 

 

   24     35:43    8.40     252  Frank Maaka Te Rau Oranga             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                   10    M    11 

   25     35:58    8.34     307  Kaisermarie Hall Horouta              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    14    F    14 

   26     36:10    8.29     306  Kauri-Aroha Tapine-Miller PCKC        0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    15    F    15 

   27     36:29    8.22     298  Angel Archibald Parihaka              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    16    F    16 

   28     37:22    8.03     291  Paige Fisher Mitamitaga               0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    17    F    17 

   29     37:39    7.97     288  Malia Gottsdanker Mitamitaga          0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    18    F    18 

   30     38:02    7.89     248  Taina Maddigan-Ould TMOCC             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                   11    M    12 

   31     38:13    7.85     247  Braden Smith TMOCC                    0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men                   12    M    13 

   32     38:52    7.72     304  Hitira'a Tahau-Hodges PCKC            0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    19    F    19 

   33     41:16    7.27     301  Jeneva Ben Cook Islands               0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)    20    F    20 

 

 

Division: W2 5km - J16 Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     31:00    9.68     312  Haeata Squad Haeata                   0 

 

Division: W1 5km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     31:33    9.51     302  Jahkaya Taukei Cook Islands           0 

    2     31:49    9.43     297  Makayla Timoti Hei Matau              0 

    3     31:49    9.43     286  Kyra Mita Te Arawa                    0 

    4     32:21    9.27     294  Te Arawa Tumai Mitamitaga             0 

    5     32:57    9.10     300  Rangi-Riana Williams Uawa Tiaki Tai   0 

    6     33:11    9.04     299  Maia Niwa-Apelu Mareikura             0 

    7     33:14    9.03     293  Fern Thompson Hawaiki Nui             0 

    8     33:20    9.00     308  Katarina Haverkamp Hei Matau          0 

    9     33:45    8.89     292  Mahinaarangi Rikihana Hawaiki Nui     0 

   10     33:57    8.84     290  Keala Kjeldsen Mitamitaga             0 

   11     34:31    8.69     289  Alia Kjeldsen Mitamitaga              0 

   12     35:06    8.55     296  Kelsheray Timihou Hei Matau           0 

   13     35:37    8.42     305  Eden Te Paa PCKC                      0 

   14     35:58    8.34     307  Kaisermarie Hall Horouta              0 

   15     36:10    8.29     306  Kauri-Aroha Tapine-Miller PCKC        0 

   16     36:29    8.22     298  Angel Archibald Parihaka              0 



 

 

   17     37:22    8.03     291  Paige Fisher Mitamitaga               0 

   18     37:39    7.97     288  Malia Gottsdanker Mitamitaga          0 

   19     38:52    7.72     304  Hitira'a Tahau-Hodges PCKC            0 

   20     41:16    7.27     301  Jeneva Ben Cook Islands               0 

 

Division: W1 5km - Junior 16 Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     27:23   10.96     245  Taane Heta Ngati Rehia                0 

    2     29:01   10.34     255  Rua Mano Herewini Ngati Rehia         0 

    3     29:10   10.29     249  Ducati Walford-Collier Te Rau Oranga  0 

    4     29:13   10.27     253  Kewene Edmonds Ngati Rehia            0 

    5     29:22   10.22     246  Carrell Morunga Ngati Rehia           0 

    6     29:42   10.10     254  Toi Munroe Ngati Rehia                0 

    7     30:11    9.94     251  Ngarangi Babbington PCKC              0 

    8     32:14    9.31     250  Nukuroa . Haeata                      0 

    9     33:09    9.05     256  Ngatuere Matakatea PCKC               0 

   10     35:43    8.40     252  Frank Maaka Te Rau Oranga             0 

   11     38:02    7.89     248  Taina Maddigan-Ould TMOCC             0 

   12     38:13    7.85     247  Braden Smith TMOCC                    0 

 


